
 

 
Posting Date:  December 20, 2016 

 

STATEMENT OF AWARD 
 

AWARD - ONE RESPONSE RECEIVED: IN ACCORDANCE WITH SC  
PROCUREMENT CODE 11-35-1520(10) AWARD, “WHEN ONLY ONE RESPONSE IS  
RECEIVED, THE NOTICE OF INTENT TO AWARD AND THE DELAY OF AWARD MAY BE 
WAIVED.”   
 

Solicitation Number:  USC-IFB-3047-MR    

 

Solicitation Issue Date:         November 17, 2016                           

 

Deadline for Receipt of Bids:       December 13, 2016        

 
Description:        Provide Miscellaneous Smallwares, Kitchen Equipment, and 

Kitchen Utilities for Various Dining Facilities on the University of 

South Carolina Columbia Campus 

 

Awarded To       Sam Tell & Son, Inc. 

                             300 Smith Street 

                             Farmingdale, NY 11735                
 

Evaluated Amount:  $31,875.74  

 

Total Potential Contract Value: $159,378.70 

 

Initial Contract Period: December 20, 2016 – December 19, 2017 

 

Maximum Contract Period: December 20, 2016 – December 19, 2021 

 

**The University will purchase items from the Contract on an as-

needed basis** 
 

               

Michelle Robinson 

Michelle Robinson, CPPB 

Procurement Manager I 


